Contract for Glycoscience Graduate School Registration and Membership

The Glycoscience Graduate School (GGS) hereby accepts the undersigned student as a member, with the benefits annually defined by the Board of GGS and intended for all graduate students in GGS, whether receiving salary from the School or not. The membership is activated and maintained on condition that the graduate student commits herself/himself to

- send to GGS the title and a short description of the thesis project (for GGS web pages) within a month from signing this contract
- send to GGS a copy of the thesis plan filed when registering as a postgraduate student in the home university

In addition, the member, together with the supervisor, pledges to provide GGS with the following information annually by November or at the time requested (GGS must report these to the Academy of Finland and Ministry of Education):

All publications

All oral presentations

All major seminars, conferences, and meetings attended, whether or not funded by GGS

All patents, copyrights, prizes

A one page progress report of the work

Other information requested by the Ministry of Education for the reports

It is highly desirable that all members participate in the annual Glycoscience Graduate School Research Symposium. It is also desirable that graduate students, in consultation with the supervisor, select a thesis committee with at least one outside specialist to support and advise in the thesis work (instructions issued later).

Place	Time	Graduate Student
Place	Time	Thesis Supervisor
Place	Time	Director of Glycoscience Graduate School

Please provide the name in block letters under the signatures